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 TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, 
 
 Complainant, 
 
v. 
 
AVISTA CORPORATION d/b/a 
AVISTA UTILITIES, 
 
 Respondent. 
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UG-200901 (Consolidated) 
 
 
 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Confidentiality Agreement of Mary 
Biswal on Behalf of Sierra Club in accordance with WAC 480-07-360(7) upon all parties of 
record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each party or 
party representative listed in the commission's master service list for this docket. 

WUTC 
Jeff Roberson 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Harry Fukano 
Nash Callaghan 
Joe Dallas 
Daniel Teimouri                                                                                          
PO Box 47250  
Olympia, WA 98504  
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 
daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 
 

Avista Corporation 
Patrick Ehrbar  
David Meyer 
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29  
Spokane, WA 99220 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 
  

Public Counsel 
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
NinaS@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

Inland Empire Paper Company 
Brad Van Cleve  
Tyler Pepple 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE  
450 Portland, OR 97201  
bvc@dvclaw.com 
tcp@dvclaw.com 



 
Dated at Oakland, CA, this 30th day of March, 2021. 

      
 /s/ Miriam Raffel-Smith 

Miriam Raffel-Smith 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program  
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
(415) 977-5745 
miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org 
 

 

The Energy Project 
Shawn Collins 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org 
 
Simon ffitch 
321 High School Rd. NE STE 
D3 #383 

AWEC 
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266  
Portland, OR 97204 
 
Corinne Milinovich 
Brent Coleman 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450  
Portland, OR 97201  
com@dvclaw.com 
blc@dvclaw.com 


